GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 645
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 10th February 2025)

CENTENARY CELEBRATION OF NETAJI SUBHASH CHANDRA BOSE
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, KOLKATA

645. SHRI RITABRATA BANERJEE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-
(a) whether it is a fact that majority of the airport employees boycotted the centenary celebrations of Kolkata airport recently; and
(b) if s, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

(Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(@) & (b): The Centenary Celebration at Kolkata Airport was held on 21.12.2024
I.e. Saturday and the event witnessed participation from public in large numbers, which included airport employees as well.
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